SERVICE DUOMATIC 80

PHOTOSTUCKLISTE LISTE ILLUSTREE ILLUSTRATED LIST LISTA | LUSTRADA

Photostiickliste
Liste illustree
lllustrated list
Lista ilustrada

ACHTUNG : WENN EIN % UNTER DER ART.NO. = PFAFF ART. NO. SIEHE
SEITE %3.265.735 / 55 - 56

ATTENTION : AN 9 BELOW THE ART. NO. MEANS = PFAFF ART. NO.
SEE PAGES 33.265.73 / 55 - 56

ATENCION : UN - DEBAJO DEL NO. DE ARTICULO SIGNIFICA = ART. NO.
PFAFF, VEASE PAGINA 33.265,73 / 55 - 56

ATTENZIONE: QUANDO C'E % SOTTO IL NUMERO D'ARTICOLO = NO. D'ART,
PFAFF VEDI PAGINE 33.265.73 / 55 - 56

I1_2R5.73 s 12.92






MACHINE BODY
2 109.041.20 M- Chassis
3 09.117.02 Stiffening plate
4 [09.118.02 Eest
5 109.161.02 Carrier
6 09.170.13 L owering slider
7 16.011.10* M -Needle bed front DMED
g 16.012.10 back
9 16.024.01 VM-Lowering bar
16.052.02 Direction indicator
16.050.03 Support for mast
2042951 Cvlinder screw M4 x 8
2043085 Special cylinder screw M4 x 8
9046511 Hexagon screw M5 x 10
90.483.71 Hexagon screw M4 x 8 with slot
90.640.01 Winged nut M3
90.700.51 Spring wash er M4
20.700.61 Spring washer M3
90 76592 Distance washer D42/ 10x 1
20 190.767.01 Distance washer D 6.2/ 14 x 1
21 (90.767.11 Distance washer D 84/ 18x 1
22 [90.872.12 Setpin D 3x 8
23 [91.05051 Saf ety washer 3.2 din
25 [91.050.71 Safety washer 5 din




SERVICE

DUOMATIC 80

1801.02

LISTE ILLUSTREE

ILLUSTRATED LIST

LISTA ILUSTRADA




09.041.20

CHASSIS

1 09.101.13 Chassis front

2 09.102.13 Chassis back

3 16.345.02 Connecting plate left from 3.032.001
8 09.116.12 Connecting plate right

5 16.343 03 Pinion from 3,032,001

6 (215312 Flan ge of bearing

£ 09.155.13 Detent spring

g 09.159.02 B Ound nut M3

9 10.044 11 VM-Racking shaft

10 9042791 Cylinder screw M3 x 7

11 9042951 Cylinder screw M4 x 8

12 9048501 Hexagon screw M3 x 10 with slot
13 9070031 Spring washer M3

14 9070061 spring washer M3

15 90.766.51 Distance washer D52/ 12x 1

16 90.756.01 Washer D 13/20x 2

17  91051.11 Safety clip 9 DIN




Uu-ﬁe- D))

-—-— )
N

il

VM-Racking shaft

Spindle

Racking Shaft

10.044.11

09.150.02

1

2

10.151.12

3




1 (16.024.01 VM-Lowering bar

2 [09.181.02 Lowering knob

3 [(16.048.02 Lowering bar

4 [91.030.71 Safety washer 5 DIN




[b)
3
1 |16.340.01 VM-Eacking handle from 3.032.001
2 116.341.02 Racking handle from 3.032.001
3 |16.033.02 Trip cam
4 192 82131 Circular cover D 7




M-Nadelbett worn
M-Fonture avant

M-Needle bed front

delantera

M-Cama




M-Nadelbett hinten
M-Fonture arriére
M-Needle bed back
M-Cama trasera




16.011.10 M Needle bed front
16.012.10 M Needle bed back
0923112 [ntermediary plate 91 5mm

2 0923212 [ atch needle
09.965.02 [ atch needle - nickel plated
09.233.02 Pusher
0996602 Pusher - nickel plated

s 0925212 Brake spring Wire D=0_35mm

i 0925412 Guide Rail
09.255.02 Stitch scale left
09.256.02 Stitch scale right
10.050.21 VM Main rail back
10.210.02 Fixing bolt
10.244.12 Main rail
10.249.02 [Needle rail
10.250.02 Special screw M3
10.251.02 Special screw long M3
11.785.12 Special cylinder screw long M3
11.786.12 mpecial cylinder screw M3
16.020.01 VM Ground plate front
16.021.01 VM Ground plate back
16.030.42* Side plate right back DME0
05.084.02 S1de plate right back

20 (16.039.11 VM Needle bed

21 16.041.02 Striking comb

22 [05.085.02 Side plate 1eft front

23 [16.055.02 Guide nut M3

24 190.605.31 Hexagon nut M3

25 (90.700.31 Spring washer M3




VM-Grundplatte wvorn
VM-TSle d'appui avant
VM-Ground plate front
VM-Chapa de base delantera




VM-Grundplatte hinten
VM-TS5le d'appui arribre
VH-CGround plate back
VM=Chapa de base trasera




16.020.01 VM Ground plate front
16.021.01 VM Ground plate back
1 09.220.02 Tension spring D 6,8 x 27
2 116.035.03 Ground plate front
3 |16.037.03 Blocking rail front
4 |16.038.03 Blocking rail back
5 |16.042.03 Ground plate back




channels

VA Needle bed with needle
Needle Chann el

MNeedle Bed without channels

see vellow information sheet 180.3.19

1 (16.039.11
2 10922912
3 (16.040.12




10.050.21 VM Main rail back
2 |09.077.01 Set of racks with 7 racks
3 (1024412 Main rail
4 190.810.51 Tensionpin D15x 7




| C:
6 7
5 ’M
|
o
l
l""'EE
4 :': o
| I
f
..rfﬂ
5 b
! |
|
9
2 (16.023.01 VM - Edge Spring
4 109 83512 Edge Spring
5 [09.8B36.12 L ower Part
6 109.838.02 Pressure Spring D 2.7 x 17
7 [09.839.02 Pressure Bolt
8 (16.049.02 [Push Button
9 190.330.81 Countersunk Parlcer Screw D 29 x 9.5







